

CITY OF
WOLVERHAMPTON
C O U N C I L

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 000765
Date 10 January 2017

Vietnamese Children and UASC Transfer

Request:

I would like to know:

1. How many Looked After Vietnamese children were in your care each year:
2014, 2015 and 2016
2014 = 0
2015 = 0
2016 = 4
2. How many Looked After Vietnamese children (if possible, specifically Unaccompanied Asylum Seeking children) went missing a. permanently, b. temporarily, each year: 2014, 2015 and 2016
3 of the Vietnamese LAC (all of those 3 were also USAC) went missing in 2016. As those 3 LAC are still missing as of 20th January 2017, it is not possible to say whether their missing episodes are permanent or temporary at present.
3. How many, if any, unaccompanied asylum seeking children have been received by the authority through the national dispersal scheme/ UASC National Transfer Protocol, broken down by month from Jan- Dec 2016.
November 2016 = 6